t_KTPA

2/22/2020 0:41

2/22/2020 6:06

2/22/2020 9:44

2/22/2020 9:50
2/22/2020 10:03
2/22/2020 10:07
2/22/2020 11:35
2/22/2020 12:09
2/22/2020 12:21
2/22/2020 12:41
2/22/2020 13:04
2/22/2020 14:23
2/22/2020 15:11
2/22/2020 15:48
2/22/2020 16:02
2/22/2020 16:06

callsign
LN56LW
LN56LW
EJA437
CFEMC
SWA5193
NKS455
EJA637
N865JS
ERY97
N569DN
LN389AW
N176QF
EJAS65
BSK582
N604HS
SWA5157

2/22/2020 16:08 JBU533

2/22/2020 16:09
2/22/2020 16:11
2/22/2020 16:13
2/22/2020 16:17
2/22/2020 17:02
2/22/2020 17:08
2/22/2020 17:35
2/22/2020 19:32

SWAS5580
NKS504
DLH482
NKS539
N225SB
VIT861
UAL1783
SWA5138

2/22/2020 19:38 JBU91

2/22/2020 21:50

N909J

ac_type
C501
C501
E5S5P
LJj40
B737
A320
C68A
C56X
LJj40
C560
L35
GALX
C56X
B738
CL60
B737
A320
B737
A319
A343
A320
BE40
GLEX
A320
B737
A320
CL60

registratior des_time

N56LW
N56LW
N437QS
CFEMC
N7823A
N694NK
N637QS
N865JS
N97E)
N569DN
N389AW
N176QF
N565QS
N735MA
N604HS
N793SA
N516JB
N483WN
N529NK
DAIFF
N9O6NK
N225SB
9HVIN
N452UA
N416WN
N569JB
N909J

2/22/2020 0:41

2/22/2020 6:06

2/22/2020 9:44

2/22/2020 9:50
2/22/2020 10:03
2/22/2020 10:07
2/22/2020 11:35
2/22/2020 12:18
2/22/2020 12:21
2/22/2020 12:41
2/22/2020 13:04
2/22/2020 14:23
2/22/2020 15:11
2/22/2020 15:48
2/22/2020 16:02
2/22/2020 16:06
2/22/2020 16:08
2/22/2020 16:09
2/22/2020 16:11
2/22/2020 16:13
2/22/2020 16:17
2/22/2020 17:02
2/22/2020 17:08
2/22/2020 17:35
2/22/2020 19:32
2/22/2020 19:38
2/22/2020 21:50

des_af

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

des_rwy

01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival

propulsion

L S S S S S S L S S S



jet_type
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

deviation_cause
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST



